
Vol 3    Issue-1    2017-18



DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES

1. Mr. Masood Anzar, Ms. Nidhi Agarwal and Mr. Avinash Kumar has attended a Automation 

(PLC, HMI, SCADA), Drives & Switchgear training from Siemens Industrial Automation 

Training Centre, Chandigarh from 18 May to 27 May.

1. A training for students  on PLC, HMI, SCADA & Drives is organized from 06/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

2. An industrial visit at Partapur Substation is organized on 17/Feb/2017 for interested students if EE 

department.

3. Mr. B P Sharma (Depty Director, Electricity Authority of India) has taken a guest lecture on “Electricity 

Regulation” on 22/Apr/2017.

4. Mr. Dushyant Sharma (Sr. Engineer, Rattan India Power Ltd.) has taken a guest lecture on “Control and 

Working of Thermal Power Plant” on 18/Feb/2017.

5. A faculty development program on  MATLAB- ANN & GA is organized from 04/May/2017 to 

06/May/2017

FACULTY ACHIEVEMENTS

 Student's  Training Prize Distribution Ceremony



STUDENTS' ACHIEVEMENTS

1. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi  has secured FIRST position in MIX and FIX.

2. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi  has secured SECOND position in JUGALBANDI.

3. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi  has secured THIRD position in DRAMATICS.

4. Ashutosh Jaiswal has secured THIRD position in AD MAD Show.

5. Mohd Kaif, Rohit Yadav has secured FIRST position in COLOURHUNT.

6. Vaishali Tayal has secured FIRST position in Volleyball (Pre Endura).

7. Vaishali Tayal has secured FIRST position in Volleyball (Girls) organized by Bharat Institute of 

Technology, Meerut from 23-24 Feb., 2017.

8. Vaishali Tayal has secured FIRST position in Volleyball at ZONAL level organized by AKTU from 3-4 

Feb., 2017.

9. Gaurav Shrawat has secured FIRST position in 800 Mtr (Boys) at STATE level organized by AKTU 

from 21-22 Feb., 2017.

2016-17 (EVEN) 1306820012

1306820040

1306820050

1406820024

1406820018

1406820004

1506820011

1506820009

1506820041

1606820004

1606820019

1606820032

Ayush Goel

Shagun Chaudhary

Vinay Kumar

Harshita Kumari

Devendra Pratap Singh

Ajay 

Atul Kumar 

Ashutosh Jaiswal

Vaishali Rana

Anjali Tyagi

Ishu Jaiswal

Shikha 

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

EE

First

Second 

Third

First

Second 

Third

First

Second 

Third

First

Second 

Third

th8

th8

th8

th6

th6

th6

th4

th4

th4

nd2

nd2

nd2

SESSION ROLL NO. NAME BRANCH SEMESTER RANK

RANK HOLDERS



Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology, Meerut 

NH-58, Bypass Road, Baghpat Crossing, Meerut-250005

Uttar Pradesh (India)

Website : www.miet.ac.in

NH-58, Bypass Road, Baghpat Crossing, Meerut-250005

Uttar Pradesh (India)

Website : www.miet.ac.in

Pardeep Kumar
Shailli

EDITORS

STUDENT COORDINATORS

Ms. Reema MalikMr. Gaurav Tyagi


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

