## **Department of Electrical Engineering**

# Electrical Engineering Newsletter

Vol 3 Issue-1 2017-18

WWW.miet.ac.in/electrical-engineering





Meerut Institute of Engineering and Technology, Meerut

#### FACULTY ACHIEVEMENTS

1. Mr. Masood Anzar, Ms. Nidhi Agarwal and Mr. Avinash Kumar has attended a Automation (PLC, HMI, SCADA), Drives & Switchgear training from Siemens Industrial Automation Training Centre, Chandigarh from 18 May to 27 May.

#### **DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES**

- 1. A training for students on PLC, HMI, SCADA & Drives is organized from 06/01/2017 to 15/01/2017
- 2. An industrial visit at Partapur Substation is organized on 17/Feb/2017 for interested students if EE department.
- 3. Mr. B P Sharma (Depty Director, Electricity Authority of India) has taken a guest lecture on "Electricity Regulation" on 22/Apr/2017.
- 4. Mr. Dushyant Sharma (Sr. Engineer, Rattan India Power Ltd.) has taken a guest lecture on "Control and Working of Thermal Power Plant" on 18/Feb/2017.
- A faculty development program on MATLAB- ANN & GA is organized from 04/May/2017 to 06/May/2017



**Student's Training** 



**Prize Distribution Ceremony** 

#### **STUDENTS' ACHIEVEMENTS**

- 1. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi has secured FIRST position in MIX and FIX.
- 2. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi has secured SECOND position in JUGALBANDI.
- 3. Syed Ali Veqar Naqvi has secured THIRD position in DRAMATICS.
- 4. Ashutosh Jaiswal has secured THIRD position in AD MAD Show.
- 5. Mohd Kaif, Rohit Yadav has secured FIRST position in COLOURHUNT.
- 6. Vaishali Tayal has secured FIRST position in Volleyball (Pre Endura).
- 7. Vaishali Tayal **has secured FIRST position in** Volleyball (Girls) organized by Bharat Institute of Technology, Meerut from 23-24 Feb., 2017.
- 8. Vaishali Tayal **has secured FIRST position in** Volleyball at ZONAL level organized by AKTU from 3-4 Feb., 2017.
- 9. Gaurav Shrawat **has secured FIRST position in 800 Mtr** (Boys) at STATE level organized by AKTU from 21-22 Feb., 2017.

#### **RANK HOLDERS**

SESSION	ROLL NO.	NAME	BRANCH	SEMESTER	RANK
2016-17 (EVEN)	1306820012	Ayush Goel	EE	8 <sup>th</sup>	First
	1306820040	Shagun Chaudhary	EE	8 <sup>th</sup>	Second
	1306820050	Vinay Kumar	EE	8 <sup>th</sup>	Third
	1406820024	Harshita Kumari	EE	<b>6</b> <sup>th</sup>	First
	1406820018	Devendra Pratap Singh	EE	6 <sup>th</sup>	Second
	1406820004	Ajay	EE	<b>6</b> <sup>th</sup>	Third
	1506820011	Atul Kumar	EE	$4^{ ext{th}}$	First
	1506820009	Ashutosh Jaiswal	EE	$4^{ ext{th}}$	Second
	1506820041	Vaishali Rana	EE	$4^{ ext{th}}$	Third
	1606820004	Anjali Tyagi	EE	<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>	First
	1606820019	Ishu Jaiswal	EE	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Second
	1606820032	Shikha	EE	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Third

#### **EDITORS**



Mr. Gaurav Tyagi



Ms. Reema Malik

#### **STUDENT COORDINATORS**

Pardeep Kumar Shailli



### **Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology, Meerut**

NH-58, Bypass Road, Baghpat Crossing, Meerut-250005 Uttar Pradesh (India) Website : www.miet.ac.in